OMB 0651-0027

10-27-1999



101184329

**U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner	of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type		Conveyance Type		
New		Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (No Document ID#	on-Recordation)	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Reel # Corrective Docum Reel #	Frame #	Merger  U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File		
Conveying Party(ie	es)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	ectromotive System	ms, Inc.  Month Day Year  07 20 99		
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Ma	gneTek, Inc.	If document to be recorde is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 26	Century Boulevard	(Designation must be a		
Address (line 2) Su	uite 600	separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Na	shville City	TIN 37Z14 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Represe	ntative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
5/1999 DNGUYEN 00000296 (	19027052	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010330 FRAME: 0609** 

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	.0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Corresponde	ent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number		
Name [	Emily A Shouse		
Address (line 1)	Waddey & Patterson, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	414 Union Street, Suite 2020		
Address (line 3)	Nashville, TN 37219		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
09027052	ent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)		
45.4			
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year t named executing inventor.		
	eration Treaty (PCT)		
•	r PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT			
Number of P			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account		
	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No		
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
maicat	Emily A. Shouse Much Wood 10 30-94		
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010330 FRAME: 0610** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Assignor will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and fully enjoy all the rights assigned hereunder, including the preparation and execution of all papers needed by Assignee, and providing such information and assistance as may reasonably be required by Assignee in any administrative or legal proceeding to obtain or protect such rights.

This Assignment, being further documentation of the sales, conveyances, transfers, assignments, assumptions and indemnifications

NJLM280882. 823401-0024 7/16/99 07/23/99 12:51 FAI 513 381 0205 07/18/99 15:44

TSAH CINCINNATI

TSAH CINCINNATI

2026 4027/053 @qz8

07-19-66 18:06

From-MANER DONELSON BEARMAN CALDWELL NARRYILE 815728D484

T-381 P.28/32 F-388

contemplated by the Asset Purchase agreement, neither espands upon nor limits the rights. obligations, responsibilities, **liabilities** indemnifications of the parties under the Asset Purchase Agreement.

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on Assignor, its representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

ELECTROMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC.

Richard L. Pratt

7 **- 20-99** 

71de: <u>6-0-7</u>

STATE OF wishers COUNTY OF MILLIANKEL

Before me, Toun A. Journ a Notary Public of the stare and county aforesaid, personally appeared Cickaig L. Parr with whom I am personally acquainted, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, and who upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the within named Assignor, and that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

This 2074 day of

My commission expires:

There were Winds

07/18/99 MON 17:55 [TX/RX NO 7208]

07/18/98 MON 17:38 [TE/RE NO 7563] 2026

**PATENT REEL: 010330 FRAME: 0612**